

Bid Item Prices Form For Each Power Transformer						ILJIN	WEG	HICO	HYUNDAI	EFACEC
Item	Description of Bid Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal		Non responsive- Technical Specifications	Non responsive- Technical Specifications		Non responsive- Technical Specifications	Non responsive- Technical Specifications
1	Design, Manufacture and Delivery of First One Power Transformer with all the Specifications described herein (North)	1 each								
	Design, Manufacture and Delivery of Second One Power Transformer with all the Specifications described herein (North)	1 each								
								\$1,673,500.00		
2	Factory Inspection and Witnessing by One Owner	Number of Days	Unit Price	Subtotal						
	Number of days to complete specification required tests: _____ x \$500	1	\$500					\$2,500.00		
	Round Trip Airfare between Transformer Factory and Seattle	1						\$2,500.00		
3	Service of a Technical Service Advisor	Number of Days	Unit Price	Subtotal						
	Service on Weekday (including per diem)	10						\$15,000.00		
	Service on Saturday (including per diem)	2						\$4,000.00		
	Service on Sunday (including per diem)	2						\$4,000.00		

Bid tap with load loss calculations. ITB SCL-1063R

Round Trip Airfare between Transformer Factory and Seattle		1	Subtotal	
4	Losses	Losses in kW	Unit Price	Subtotal
North	Calculated Load Loss in kW (at 54 MVA transformer loading): _____ x \$3,500/kW		\$3,500	
Bid Item 1	Calculated No-Load Loss in kW (per IEEE Standards) _____ x \$7,000/kW		\$7,000	
	Calculated Auxiliary Losses in kW: _____ x \$7,000/kW		\$7,000	
BID TOTAL				
5	Spare Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal
	Fan Motors	2		\$1,600.00
	Complete Set of Gaskets	1		\$1,400.00
	OLTC Recommended Spare Parts	2		\$3,600.00
	Motor Fuses	3		\$12,900.00
	Motor Contactors	3		\$10,200.00
	Auxiliary Relays of each type	2		\$1,400.00
	Circuit Breaker of each type	1		\$4,100.00
	Other Recommended Spare Parts (please list)			
	HV bushing			
	LV bushing			
	HV arrester			

Bid tap with load loss calculations. ITB SCL-1063R

LV arrester													
-------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

The only apparent responsive bidder is HICO.

